

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department (Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries) Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:-International Dairy federations Regional First conference Asia Pacific 2024 (IDF RDCAP 2024) at Kochi, Kerala from 26 to 28 June 2024.

Ref:-Chairman, National Dairy Development Board's Communication No. CDB-526/5/2 dated 06-05-2024

Government Order No - JABJK(APD) of 2024
Dated: 31 .5.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Er Narinder Singh Bali, MD, Dairy Development, J&K to attend International Dairy Federation's first Regional Dairy Conference Asia Pacific 2024(IDF RDCAP 2024) scheduled to be held from 26th to 28th of June, 2024 at Kochi, Kerala.

T.A/D.A admissible under rules shall be paid in advance.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to Government, **Agriculture Production Department**

No:- ASHF-PLG/75/2021-03 (53222)

Dated: 3 .05.2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Secretary, Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying, GOI, New Delhi.
- 2. Chairman, National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) for information.
- 3. Mission Director, Dairy Development, J&K for information.
- 4. Director Finance, Animal / Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department.
- 5. Director Animal Husbandry Jammu/ Kashmir for information.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the government, Agriculture production Department.
- 7. I/C Website, Animal / Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries, Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries